

**SSB 6386** - S AMD 148

By Senator Honeyford

NOT ADOPTED 2/17/2006

1 On page 103, line 30, strike "\$7,655,000" and insert "\$7,686,000"

2 On page 104, line 12, strike "\$209,346,000" and insert  
3 "\$209,320,000"

4 On page 104, line 15, strike "\$208,179,000" and insert  
5 "\$208,174,000"

6 On page 106, line 18, after "(12)", strike everything through  
7 "appropriation are" on line 19, and insert "\$31,000 of the general  
8 fund--state appropriation for fiscal year 2007 is"

9  
10 Renumber the sections consecutively and correct any internal  
11 references accordingly.

--- END ---

**EFFECT:** Pays for the implementation of the family and medical leave act bill with general fund rather than taking from the workers' compensation funds.